City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



"The Island City"

<u>Department of Administration Services</u> 211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821

Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

Agenda

Planning Commission -Public Hearing To consider Marihuana Businesses in Plainwell October 16, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: 09/18/19 Planning Meeting
- 5. Chairman's Report
- 6. Public Comment:

A total of 45 minutes is allocated at this time for public comment and each speaker will be limited to 2 minutes. If there are additional requests from the public to address the Board, an additional 15 minutes will be allocated at the end of the meeting to complete public comment.

Each person who speaks must first state their full name and address.

- 7. Old Business:
 - A. None
- 8. Reports and Communications:
 - A. 9/09/19 Council minutes
- 9. Public Comments 15 minutes will be allocated for anyone not able to speak during the Public Comment Section. Again, 2 minutes will be allowed and you must give your full name and address prior to speaking.
- 10. Staff Comments
- 11. Commissioners/Council Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Reminder of Upcoming Meetings

October 17, 2019 – Parks and Trees' Committee – 5 p.m. October 28, 2019 – City Council Meeting – 7.00pm

Non-Agenda Items / Training Opportunities/Materials Transmitted

MDA Conference Nov. 7 & 8, Holland Reg. deadline, Oct. 28